

Topic: Individual liability

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 1511, delete "an employer that" and insert "a
2 person who"

3 In line 1522, after "(C)" insert "(1)"

4 In line 1526, delete "that" and insert "either of the
5 following:

6 (a) That"

7 In line 1528, delete "such a" and insert "an unlawful
8 discriminatory"; after "practice" insert "relating to
9 employment;

10 (b) A person acting directly or indirectly in the interest
11 of an employer engaged in an unlawful discriminatory practice
12 relating to employment described in division (A)(24)(b) of
13 section 4112.01 of the Revised Code"; delete "Such a" and
14 insert:

15 "(2) A"; after "charge" insert "under this section"

16 In line 1532, delete "(1)" and insert "(3)"

17 In line 1536, delete "(2)" and insert "(4)"

AM0089

18 In line 1892, after "on" insert "an"

19 In line 1893, delete "practices" and insert "practice";
20 after "employment" insert "described in division (A) (24) (a) of
21 section 4112.01 of the Revised Code"

22 In line 1996, after "employment" insert "that are described
23 in division (A) (24) (a) of section 4112.01 of the Revised Code,
24 as amended by this act"

25 The motion was _____ agreed to.